This certificate is issued to
ERICO FRANCE SARL
ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON - FRANCE
for the type of product
INSULATED BUSBARS (LOW VOLTAGE)
ERIFLEX Insulated Braided conductor IBSB/IBSBR
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Product model or type designation:
-ERIFLEX Insulated Braided conductor IBSB/IBSBR
Product description:
- IBSB/IBSBR Insulated Braided Conductor
1.1 - IBSB - Tinned Copper
IBSB - S - L - HS1 - HS2
- S: cross section
- L: distance between axes holes (mm)
- HS1 - HS2: Diameters of holes (mm)
- S = Cross Sectional Area, mm2 – 25, 50, 70, 100, 120, 185, and 240
- L = variable length, 100mm to 5m
- HS1 – HS2 = Bolt hole Opening, mm – 6.5 to 14mm (or imperial equivalent). Same or different hole sizes on each end”
1.2 - IBSBR - Red Copper
IBSBR - S - L - HS1 - HS2
- S: cross section
- L: distance between axes holes (mm)
- HS1 - HS2: Diameters of holes (mm)
- S = Cross Sectional Area, mm2 – 25, 50, 70, 100, 120, 185, and 240
- L = variable length, 100mm to 5m
- HS1 – HS2 = Bolt hole Opening, mm – 6.5 to 14mm (or imperial equivalent). Same or different hole sizes on each end”
1.3 - Features:
Material : Copper, Polyvinylchloride
Dielectric Strength : 20 kV/mm
Flammability Rating : UL 94V-0
Max Working Voltage, IEC/UL 758 : IEC/UL 758: 1000VAC, 1.500VDC
Max Working Voltage, UL 67 : 600 VAC/DC
Working Temperature : 105°C Max
Wire Diameter : 0,15 mm
Complies With : IEC 60439.1, IEC 61439.1, IEC 61439.1 Class II
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
Erico:
- Technical documentation No. IBS002 Rev. V, dated Feb 19, 2015
- IBSB_IBSBR_Insulated_Braided_Conductor_for_Circuit_Breakers, dated 2015
- Data Sheet Insulated Braided Conductor (IBSB & IBSBR), dated 2012
- Feature Products, dated 2015
3. TEST REPORTS:
APAVE:
- Test Report for range of insulated shunt conductor No. 7474740-001-1-ang ,dated 28 March 2014
- Test Report for range of insulated braided conductor No. 6943742-001-1-ang ,dated 12 July 2013
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION:
4.1 - According to BV Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships and IEC 60092 series.
4.2 - The nominal current on the busbars will be calculated with an ambient temperature of 45°C.
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 41939/A0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=vpwl7gugzv
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 October 2014 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
5. PRODUCTION SURVEY REQUIREMENTS:
5.1 - The above products are to be supplied by ERICO FRANCE SARL in accordance with the type described in this
certificate.
5.2 - This type of product is within the category DBV of Bureau Veritas Rule Note NR320.
5.3 - ERICO FRANCE SARL has declared to Bureau Veritas that the type of product described in this certificate may be
manufactured at the following production site:
ERICO France SARL
rue Charles Dalliere BP 31
42161 Andrezieux Boutheon Cedex
France
6. MARKING OF PRODUCT:
- Trade name,
- Serial number,
- Equipment type number or model identification under which it was type-tested.
7. OTHERS:
This approval is given on the understanding that the Society reserves the right to require check tests to be carried out on the units